OCT. 4.2001_ 1:35PM			NO. 9961	P. 2
FORM PTO-1595 F (Rov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	PAICINI	LS ONLA	Pate ▼ ▼	ent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and <u>Trademarks:</u>	Please record the attack		or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies	
Sanjay R. Chemburkar	!	Name a.	Abbott Laboratories	_
Ketan M. Patel	1		•	
Harry O. Spiwek	!	Internal Address:		*****
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🗶 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	erger	Street Address:	CHAD D-377/AP6I	D-2
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	_	100 Abbott Park Ro	·
Other		City: Abbott Park	State: IL	
Execution Date: <u>08/27/01, 08/27/01, 08/28/0</u>)1	Additional name(s) & addres		
Serial No.: 09/942 ,344 Filing Dat Attorney Docket No.: 6567.US.02	ite: 08/29/01 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.		
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and patents	involved:
Name: Steven F. Weinstock			4	2.00
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories		7. Total fee (37 CFR)	3.41)ss <u>4</u> 1	0.00
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2		☐ Enclosed		
Contract of the		X Authorized to be	pe charged to deposit a	ecount
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	
City: Abbott Park State: IL	ZIP: <u>60064-605</u> 0	01-0025 (Attach duplicate co	ppy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
,- <u>-</u>		SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing informs	tion is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy of
the original document. Paul D. Yasger, Registration No.: 37,477	111	*\ <u>\</u>	10/1/0	
Name of Person Signing	- - 14	Signature		ate
Total numbe	ar of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and do	2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. 20231

6567.US.02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sanjay R. Chemburkar of Gurnee, Illinois; Ketan M. Patel of Wheeling, Illinois and Harry O. Spiwek of Kenosha, Wisconsin hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PROCESSES AND INTERMEDIATES FOR PREPARING RETROVIRAL PROTEASE INHIBITORS executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, (Application number 09/942,344 , filed August 29, 2001;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above (including its priority applications whether provisional or non-provisional), and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the

Docket No.: 6567.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/942,344 Filing date: August 29, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0716

entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals, reissues, continuations-in-part, examinations, and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	8-27-01	Sapray D Chemburkar
DATED:	8/27/01	Celan latel Ketan M. Patel
DATED:	8-28-01	Harry O. Spiwek

Docket No.: 6567.US.O2 Serial No.: 09/942,344 Filing date: August 29, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 012037 FRAME: 0717